



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E53E2
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42914217232 (*)
Contract Desc: Asphalt Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,741,491.90	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,896,931.85	108.93%
3	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,363,189.00	135.70%
4	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,418,856.49	138.90%
5	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,432,760.42	139.69%
6	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,781,574.40	159.72%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E53E2

District: District 5

Counties: BREVARD

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42914217232 (*)

Contract Descr: Asphalt Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E53E2
 Financial Project No: 429142-1-72-32
 Fiscal Year: 2026
 County: Brevard
 Calendar Days: 45
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of FC-5 asphalt repairs at various locations on Interstate 95 in Brevard County. The work includes milling an average 1" of asphalt surface, installation of 1" of FC-5, and minor pavement marking restoration.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving projects, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	57,800.00000	57,800.00	133,708.00000	133,708.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(45.000) DA (LS)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	123,300.00000	123,300.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
0015 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		88,054.000 SY	3.40000	299,383.60	4.20000	369,826.80	5.00000	440,270.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E53E2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0020 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4,711.000 TN	258.00000	1,215,438.00	257.70000	1,214,024.70	379.00000	1,785,469.00
0030 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,585.000 EA	6.00000	9,510.00	7.25000	11,491.25	6.00000	9,510.00
0035 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.101 GM	6,300.00000	25,836.30	6,340.00000	26,000.34	10,000.00000	41,010.00
0040 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.002 GM	2,200.00000	6,604.40	2,200.00000	6,604.40	5,000.00000	15,010.00
0045 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.892 GM	6,300.00000	11,919.60	6,330.00000	11,976.36	10,000.00000	18,920.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,741,491.90		\$1,896,931.85		\$2,363,189.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,741,491.90

\$1,896,931.85

2,363,189.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E53E2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	240,000.00000	240,000.00	374,366.40000	374,366.40	273,450.00000	273,450.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(45.000) DA (LS)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	75,170.40000	75,170.40	238,060.00000	238,060.00
0015 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		88,054.000 SY	4.80000	422,659.20	2.05000	180,510.70	3.85000	339,007.90
0020 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4,711.000 TN	312.00000	1,469,832.00	371.12000	1,748,346.32	386.00000	1,818,446.00
0030 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,585.000 EA	7.00000	11,095.00	4.80000	7,608.00	6.00000	9,510.00
0035 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.101 GM	7,322.00000	30,027.52	6,600.00000	27,066.60	15,300.00000	62,745.30
0040 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.002 GM	2,257.00000	6,775.51	2,400.00000	7,204.80	3,800.00000	11,407.60
0045 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.892 GM	7,118.00000	13,467.26	6,600.00000	12,487.20	15,300.00000	28,947.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E53E2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(5) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(6) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN			Section Totals:		\$2,418,856.49	\$2,432,760.42	\$2,781,574.40	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,418,856.49		\$2,432,760.42		2,781,574.40	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260303 March 03, 2026 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E53E2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.